
	

2018	Internship	Fee	Schedule	1-4.docx,	updated	11/01/2018	

 

2018 Internship Fee Schedule Four 

Pathways Online 

Study Dates: Semester 1 11/02/18 – 29/06/18 
 Semester 2 22/07/18 – 07/12/18 
  
Enrolment Cut-off Date: Semester 1 02/02/18 
 Semester 2 13/07/18 
  
Credits: Depends on course selection 

 

 Domestic Student 
Tuition (per credit) 35.00 

Tuition - Audit (per credit) 17.50 

Student Facility Fee 48.00 

Book Set Depends on course selection 

 

Miscellaneous Fees – all qualifications  
Application Fee (new students only. If application submitted 
before the cut-off date, only $50.) 100.00 

Assessment Regrade (per assessment) 30.00 
Late Assessment Submission Grading Fee 30.00 
Moodle or Gmail Reactivation 30.00 
Replacement Diploma or Transcript 30.00 
Replacement Student ID Card 20.00 
Worship Sessions (per day) 50.00 

These prices reflect the full cost of the internship programmes listed above. It does not include 
incidental costs associated with study such as travel, stationary or costs relating to your particular 
internship placement. If you are not sure about any aspect of the fee schedule, the College enrolment 
process, making payment, or StudyLink loans and allowances (where applicable), please in the first 
instance email enrolments@pathways.ac.nz or phone the College office. 

How to contact Pathways College: 

Address: Web:  www.pathways.ac.nz 

Pathways College 
7 Oak Lane 
Judea 
Tauranga 3110 
New Zealand 

Email: 
Phone
: 

enrolments@pathways.ac.nz 
+64 7 571-6981 
0800 272-849 (Within NZ) 
 

Notes about fees: 
1. All prices include GST. 
2. Fees are subject to change without notification. 
3. Pathways Online, part-time study and course audits are not eligible for StudyLink loans and allowances. 
4. Pathways Bible and Mission College is accredited by the New Zealand Qualifications Authority (NZQA). 
5. Due to NZ Immigration regulations, Pathways Online study is not available to international students residing in NZ. There are 

some exceptions; contact the College or NZ Immigration for more information. 


